
 
 
 

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION 
 

NonDestructive Testing 
 
 

Aubert & Duval 
75 Boulevard de la Liberation 

BP 173 Pamiers Cedex, 09100 
France 

 
 

This certificate expiration is updated based on periodic audits. The current expiration date and scope
of accreditation are listed at: www.eAuditNet.com - Online QML (Qualified Manufacturer Listing). 

 
In recognition of the successful completion of the PRI evaluation process, accreditation is granted to

this facility to perform the following:
 
AC7000 Rev A - AUDIT CRITERIA FOR NADCAP ACCREDITATION 
 
AC7114 Rev S - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing (NDT) Auditees
Accreditation Program (to be used on audits on/AFTER 19-May-2024) 
 
AC7114S Rev R - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing (NDT)
Auditees Accreditation Program (to be used on audits on/AFTER 10-Nov-2024) 
S–U10 GE Aviation 
S–U11 The Boeing Company 
S–U13 Bombardier 
S–U14 SAFRAN 
S–U2 Pratt & Whitney 
S–U20 GKN Aerospace Sweden 
S–U22 Leonardo Helicopters 
S–U24 COMAC 
S–U25 Liebherr Aerospace 
S–U28 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership 
S–U3 Rolls–Royce PLC 
S–U7 MTU Aero Engines 
S–U8 Airbus Commercial Aircraft 
 
AC7114/1 Rev O - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Facility Penetrant Survey
(to be used on audits BEFORE 16-Feb-2025) 
 
AC7114/1S Rev P - Nadcap Supplemental Criteria for NDT Testing Facility Penetrant Survey (to
be used on audits BEFORE 04-May-2025) 
S–U11 The Boeing Company 
S–U13 Bombardier 
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S–U24 COMAC 
S–U28 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership 
S–U8 Airbus Commercial Aircraft 
 
AC7114/2 Rev P - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Magnetic Particle Survey
(to be used on audits on/AFTER 17-Mar-2024) 
 
AC7114/2S Rev P - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Magnetic
Particle Survey (to be used on audits BEFORE 16-Feb-2025) 
S–U11 The Boeing Company 
S–U14 SAFRAN 
S–U22 Leonardo Helicopters 
S–U25 Liebherr Aerospace 
S–U8 Airbus Commercial Aircraft 
 
AC7114/3 Rev O - Nadcap Audit Criteria for Non Destructive Testing Facility Ultrasonic Survey
(to be used on audits on/AFTER 17-Mar-2024) 
 
AC7114/3S Rev P - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Facility
Ultrasonic Survey (to be used on audits on/AFTER 04-Jun-2023)  
S–U10 GE Aviation 
S–U13 Bombardier 
S–U14 SAFRAN 
S–U2 Pratt & Whitney 
S–U20 GKN Aerospace Sweden 
S–U22 Leonardo Helicopters 
S–U24 COMAC 
S–U25 Liebherr Aerospace 
S–U28 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership 
S–U3 Rolls–Royce PLC 
S–U7 MTU Aero Engines 
S–U8 Airbus Commercial Aircraft 
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